TERMINATION OF MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT RESTRUCTURING

services department restructuring of, 2022 by and between Indian Florida, by and through its Board of County Commiss Florida, hereinafter referred to as "County", and Indian	n River County, a political subdivision of the State of sioners, whose address is 1801 27 th Street, Vero Beach, ian River County Health Department, a division of the rida pursuant to chapter 154, Florida Statutes, whose
RECITALS	
WHEREAS, County and IRCHD entered into a Memorandum of Agreement for Human Services Department Restructuring, effective May 2, 2006; and	
WHEREAS, the parties wish to terminate the Memorandum of Agreement for Human Services Department Restructuring so that the County can provide services in support of the Children's Services Advisory Committee,	
	the mutual undertakings herein stated and other good of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree,
The Memorandum of Agreement for Human October 1, 2022.	rrect and are incorporated herein. ent for Human Services Department Restructuring. Services Department Restructuring shall terminate on we caused this agreement to be duly executed at Vero INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS By: Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman
Printed Name:	Date approved:
Position:	ATTEST: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller
	By: Deputy Clerk Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney